
Intermountain Region and Forest FOIA/PA Contacts

Forest Coordinator Email address Phone Fax

Ashley NF Louis Haynes ljhaynes@fs.fed.us (435) 781-5105 (435) 781-5142

Boise NF Venetia Gempler vgempler@fs.fed.us (208) 373-4105 (208) 509-0756
Alternate Angelina Rios angelinarios@fs.fed.us (208) 373-4107 (208) 373-4107

Bridger-Teton NF John Kuzloski jkuzloski@fs.fed.us (307) 739-5568 (307) 739-5010
Alternate Michael Schrotz mschrotz@fs.fed.us (307) 739-5560

Caribou-Targhee NF Lynn Ballard lballard@fs.fed.us (208) 557-5765 (208) 557-5827

Dixie NF Pam Heavysege pheavysege@fs.fed.us (435) 865-3738 (435) 865-3791

Fishlake NF John Zapell jzapell@fs.fed.us (435) 896-1070 (435) 896-9347

Humboldt-Toiyabe NF Jane Schumacher jaschumacher@fs.fed.us (702) 839-5560

Manti-LaSal NF Greg Montgomery gmontgomery@fs.fed.us (435) 636-3348 (435) 637-2824
Alternate Rosann Fillmore rdfillmore@fs.fed.us (435) 636-3525

Payette NF Laurie Pillers lpillers@fs.fed.us (208) 634-0724 (208) 634-0744
Alternate Sue Dixon sdixon@fs.fed.us (208) 634-0796

Salmon-Challis NF Jeffrey Hunteman jhunteman@fs.fed.us (208) 756-5246

Sawtooth NF Beckie Wagoner beckielwagoner@fs.fed.us (208) 737-3298  (208) 737-3236
Alternate Jill Allgood jallgood@fs.fed.us (208) 737-3247

Uinta-Wasatch-Cache NF Kathy Jo Pollock kjpollock@fs.fed.us (801) 999-2114 (801) 253-8856

Intermountain Region FOIA 
Coordinator Joseph Starry

r4_foia@fs.fed.us 
josephlstarry@fs.fed.us (801) 625-5354 (801) 625-5240

Intermountain Region FOIA 
Assistant Cyndi Black

r4_foia@fs.fed.us  
cablack@fs.fed.us (801) 625-5452 (801) 625-5240
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